PRELIMINARY
64K x 32 Synchronous-Pipelined Cache RAM
CY7C1330
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
January 15, 1997
Features
• Low (1.65 mW) standby power (f=0, L version)
• Supports 117-MHz bus operations with zero wait states

Three-state
I/O’s
ZZ Mode Timing [14,15]
CE2
ICCZZ
HIGH
CY7C1330PRELIMINARY
16
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
117 CY7C1330-117AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
100 CY7C1330-100AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
66 CY7C1330-66AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
117 CY7C1330L-117AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
100 CY7C1330L-100AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
66 CY7C1330L-66AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
Document #: 38-00562
Package Diagrams
100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) A100